Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3 //2002)



101925646

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Walter G. Pearson	Pearson Research & Development, LLC						
Dennis J. Murdock	Internal Address: Sixth Floor, Hibernia National						
Lab Lab	Internal Address. Sixth Proof, Tribernia National						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes No	Bank Building						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
X Assignment							
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 934 Third Street						
Other							
	City: Alexandria State: Louisiana Zip: 71301						
Execution Date: December 3, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: December 14, 2001						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
	19017117						
Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\lfloor 1 \rfloor$						
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Name: Lance A. Foster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)						
Janes Walker Waechter Poitevent.	Enclosed						
Internal Address: Jones, Walker, Waechter, Poitevent,	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Carrère & Denègre, L.L.P.							
	8. Deposit account number:						
5th Floor, Four United Plaza	0. <b>Doposit</b>						
Street Address: 8555 United Plaza Boulevard							
City Baton Rouge State: Louisiana Zip. 70809	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
City:	THIS CDACE						
	E THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy						
To the best of my knowledge and benefit the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.							
LANCE A. FOSTER	December 14, 2001  Date						
Name of Person Signing	Signature ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 3						
Total number of pages including co	ver sneet, attachments, and socoments						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR: Walter G. Pearson

ADDRESS: 104 Hill Top Drive

Pineville, Louisiana 71360

and

ASSIGNOR: Dennis J. Murdock

ADDRESS: 1735 Highway 1241

Dry Prong, Louisiana 71421

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Pearson Research & Development, LLC

ADDRESS: Sixth Floor, Hibernia National Bank Building

934 Third Street

Alexandria, Louisiana 71301

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled Vacuum Drum Pill Counter, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained by any continuation, continuation-in-part, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any

B0173587.1

PATENT REEL: 012387 FRAME: 0480

saic	l equivalents	thereof which	ma	ay be n	ecessary oi	desi	rable to	o carr	y out	the pu	rposes the	ereof.	
IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF, , 2001.	I	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	this	374	day	of
•							G. PE			<u> </u>			
					WAL	1 1.10	G. I L.	MOC	<b>/1 \</b>				
	WITNESS	WHEREOF, , 2001.	Ι	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	this		day	of
								\			,		
					DENI	VIS J	. MUR	DOC	K				
IN <u>/2</u> :	WITNESS - Dec	WHEREOF, , 2001.	I	have							34	day	of
	·				W	ate	Z	1- P	earsi	<u></u>			
					Walte	r G.	Pearson	n, Ma	naging	g Mer	nber ELOPME1	NT, L	LC

interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and

## CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this day of December.

**RECORDED: 12/14/2001** 

B0173587.1

PATENT REEL: 012387 FRAME: 0481